of implementation of PREVENT in liberal 

world, monitoring of operations in FATA and 

tackling of re-emergence of  terrorism, NACTA 

and learning from PREVENT, extremism a 

political or social problem. 

It was opined that firstly, as Per a report 

there are) more than twenty-five thousand 

(25000) extremist  in UK. and PREVENT alone 

cannot deal with it.  UK CT strategy is in fact 

reactive to PREVENT, today terrorism has 

many dimensions such as social, economic, 

political etc. these dimensions are also over-

lapping.  It is a flight of haves and have nots,